Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT CHANGE OF NAME** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| Greycoach Holdings, LLC | | 103/31/2006 1 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PouchTec Industries, LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 347 Sheridan Road | |
| City: | Foley | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 56329 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2789240 | SP |
| Registration Number: | 2921014 | SOFTPAC |
| Registration Number: | 2911365 | SOFTPAC |
| Registration Number: | 2054082 | ULTRAGEL |
| Registration Number: | 2234484 | XLR8 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 340-8838

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Kroll

Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 2: 50 South Sixth Street Suite 1500

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498 Address Line 4:

REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0876

TRADEMARK

900052581

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 8424 | |
|--|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael J. Kroll | |
| Signature: | /Michael J. Kroll/ | |
| Date: | 07/06/2006 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=8424 Name Change Doc#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0877 LLC - CN/RO



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GREYCOACH HOLDINGS, LLC

- 1. The name of the company is Greycoach Holdings, LLC.
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Organization of Greycoach Holdings, LLC is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

Article 1.

The name of this Company is PouchTec Industries, LLC.



3. Article 2 of the Articles of Organization of Greycoach Holdings, LLC is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

Article 2.

The registered office of this Company is located at 347 Sheridan Road, Foley, Minnesota 56329.

- 4. The foregoing amendments were adopted pursuant to Chapter 322B of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.
 - 5. These amendments shall be effective on 12:01 a.m. on April 1, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Secretary of Greycoach Holdings, LLC, begin duly authorized on behalf of such company, has executed this amendment this 315 day of March 2006.

John ¢. Benson, Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAR 3 1 2006

Secretary of State

4820-4197-7856\1

RECORDED: 07/06/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0878